# NICODINS

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Red	questor's Name)	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)  PICK-UP WAIT MAIL  (Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)  Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Add	dress)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)  PICK-UP WAIT MAIL  (Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)  Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Add	iress)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	PICK-UP	🔲 WAIT	MAIL
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(01)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	······································	nument Number	
		sument Number)	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

•

.

·

.

.



900337126309 11/19/19--01015--011 \*\*160.00

ITALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

۰.

¥

### TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

•

Peterson Learning Academy 2, LLC SUBJECT: \_

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Charles Peterso	21			م ا	20	
		Ň	ame of Person			IN 61	
	Peterson Learning Academy 2, LLC					61 AON 6102	
	Firm/Company					Ē	
	30100 Overpas	s Road			LOR	PH 3: 35	0
-			Address		IDE A	Ϋ́	
	Wesley Chapel	. FL 33545					
-		City/S	tate and Zip Code			-	
cl	0827@aol.con	)					
_		E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual	report not	ification)	-	
For further inform	ation concernin	g this matter, please call:					
Chuck Pe	terson		813 at (	918-718	83		
	Name c	of Contact Person	Area Code	_/Day	time Telephone Number	-	
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle					
rananass	cc, rt, 32314				ee, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee				- 17 s s P	<b>1</b>	۰	• •
<b>↓</b> \$123.0	o rung ree	□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g ree X	S160.00 Filing Fee, C of Status & Certified Co		ic .

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

### 1. Peterson Learning Academy 2, LLC

.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LI.C.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate r	tame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F	forida. The alternate name must include "Limited Li.	ability Company," "L.I. C," or "LI.C.")		
2. Delaware		3. 84-3628387			
	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI number, if applicable)		
4. January 1, 2020			7 28		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior i (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deter				
5. 30100 Overpass Road		6. 30100 Overpass Road	2019 NOV		
(Street Address of	Principal Office)	(Mailing Ad.	Iress)		
Wesley Chapel, FL 33	545	Wesley Chapel, FL 33545	ARY ISE		
<ol> <li>Name and <u>street addre</u> Name:</li> </ol>	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo Charles Peterson	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	3: 35 STATE		
Office Address:	30100 Overpass Road				
	Wesley Chapel, FL	. Florida <u>33545</u>			
	(City)	(Zip co	ic)		
Registered agent's accept	otance:				
designated in this applica to comply with the provis	egistered agent and to accept service of tion. I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my	in this capacity. I further agree		
8. The name, title or cap. <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address:</u>	has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:		
Mgr	Courtney Peterson				
	30100 Overpass Read				
	Woslov-Chapel, FL 3354	15			
Mgr	- Charles F. Peter 50A				
	30100 Overnass Raw				
	Wesley Chapel Fr 3754	15			

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a hird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Cartry <del>KA</del> Signature of an authorized person Typed or printed name of



Page 1

η

PH 3:

င္လ်ာ

The First State

1, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PETERSON LEARNING, ACADEMY 2, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OFCO NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 8:58 O'CLOCK A.M.



of State

Authentication: 203955644 Date: 11-07-19

7692107 8100 SR# 20197964142

.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## STATE *of* DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE *of* FORMATION

### FIRST Name

The name of the limited liability company is: Peterson Learning Academy 2, LLC

### SECOND Registered Agent

The address of its registered office in the State of Dela  $\widetilde{W}_{2}$  is 8 The Green, Suite A in the City of Dover. Zip code 19901

The name of its registered agent at such address  $\overline{\$}^{\overline{*}}$ <u>A Registered Agent, Inc.</u>

### THIRD Duration

The duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual.

### FOURTH Purpose

The purpose for which the company is organized is to conduct any and all lawful business for which Limited Liability Companies can be organized pursuant to Delaware statute.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 7<sup>th</sup> day of <u>November</u>, 2019.

By:

Authorized Person

Name: Patrick Brickhouse

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:58 AM 11/07/2019 FTLED 08:58 AM 11/07/2019 SR 20197960593 - File Number 7692107

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PETERSON LEARNING ACADEMY 2, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PETERSON LEARNING ACADEMY 2, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN  $\sim$ ASSESSED TO DATE.



7692107 8300 SR# 20197964142

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Flutho Secretary of State

Authentication: 203955649 Date: 11-07-19

Page 1